NOTICE

ELECTION FILING

Notice is hereby given that the office of the Village Clerk of the Village of Roxana, 310 North Central, Roxana, Illinois has petitions available beginning August 20, 2024, for the upcoming Consolidated Election to be held April 1, 2025, for the following offices:

Village Officials

One (1) Mayor – 4 Year Term
One (1) Village Clerk – 4 Year Term
Three (3) Trustees – 4 Year Term

Candidate petitions or certificates of nomination for the Consolidated Election may be filed beginning November 12, 2024, and will be accepted through November 18, 2024, in the Clerk's office, 310 North Central, Roxana, Illinois, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday and on November 18, 2024, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Forms required to be filed for a position on the ballot for Village offices are as follows:

- 1. Petitions
- 2. Statement of Candidacy
- 3. Loyalty Oath (optional)
- 4. Receipt acknowledging filing of Economic Interest with Madison County Clerk's office (filed after August 20, 2024)
- 5. D-5 Notice of Obligation
- 6. Fair Campaign Practices Act
- Certification of Deletions
- 8. Certificate of Attached List of Deletions

Kristi Carter

Village Clerk

The Roxana Village Clerk's Office is providing election information as a public service. Every effort has been made to make this information an accurate source. However, this information should not take the place of legal counsel regarding candidacy requirements. The Village of Roxana, Illinois assumes no liability for damages incurred directly as a result of errors, omissions or discrepancies.